



WELL RECORD, FORM OG-10, MUST BE SUBMITTED TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDER BOND.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,	AND GAS WELL	
Charleston, W. Va.		
None	Jet O:1 a	
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	Jet Oil Company	
	NAME OF WELL OPERATOR	
ADDRESS	2225 Prudential Plaza, Chicago	,I1:
None	COMPLETE ADDRESS	
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER		
	PROPOSED LOCATION	
ADDRESS	Reedy	
	District	
B. F. Heck et.al.	Wirt	
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS	County	
Parkersburg, W. Va.	Well NoOne	
ADDRESS	R. C. Drennen-Surf.	
SENTLEMEN:	B. F. Heck Et.al. O.G.M. Farm	
The undersigned well operator is anticled	rilevarion our	
il and gas having for the state of	ill upon the above named farm or tract of land for	
March 26 1066	ay be) under grant or lease dated	
, made by	Lucy Heck, et.al.	
Callen W Dobesta	and recorded on the 26th day	
ook 129 , page 631 . Subsequent1	the office of the County Clerk for said County in y turned over to Jet Oil Company	
be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well opened County above named, determined by survey and county above named, determined by survey and county and marks. The undersigned well operator is informed and be coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said ies of the same, who have mapped their workings and all operators or coal owners (if any) above named as	elieves there are no coal operators operating beds well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-	
(above named as	any) are notified that any objections they may are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if a dangerous condition in or about their respective ent of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of partment. Said coal operators are further notified enished to them by the Department of Mines promptly definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or edirection and distance the proposed location should	
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were my	piled by positional and the same	
med coal operators or coal owners at their above show	ailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above wn respective addressday before,	
on the same day with the mailing or delivery of the est Virginia. Very trul	is copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,	
(Sign Name	- Company	
89101112137	2225 Prudential Plaza	Lar
Address of Well Operator	CTDEET	2 H3
Well Operator	Chicago Chicago	
Well Operator)	01/12/2	2024
E RECYNISMINES	CITY OR TOWN	
E West of	Illinois, 60601	
*Section If no such objections be filed or be fou days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the depart	nd by the department of mines, within said period of ment of mines, to said proposed location the depart	
ent shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling pern ve been made by the coal operators to the location, or fou proved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill	the such plat, that no objections	

555

BONB DRILL

WIR-555

PERMIT NUMBER

, MARO Particulated Chara, Chiquero, MAI. Te man illo delle 01/12/2024

11

A-95



State of Mest Nirginia

Pepartment of Mines Gil and Gas Pivision Charleston 5

Robert L. Dodd Deputy Director

Elmer C. Workman Director

July 8, 1968

Jet Gil Company 2225 Prudential Plaza Chicago, Illinois

IN RE: PERMIT NO. TRANSFARM R. C. DREINNEN

FARM R. C. DRENNEN
WELL NO. 1

DISTRICT RELOY

COUNTY

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is Permit for drilling the above described well.

Please post one copy of permit at the Well site and send two copies of the well record to this office, within 90 days, when drilling has been completed.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director

Oil and Gas Wells Division

NLD/lo

Enclosures:

cc-West Virginia Geological & Economic Survey

Harry Holliday, Inspector, Box 221, Grantsville, W. Va. PH: 354-5145

bc: Mr. C. A. Washburn, Deputy Securities Commissioner

DANISON OIL & GAS .	PARKERSBURG, W. V	Α.	ON LOCAT	TIME	DATE	AM	8-18	1:30
P. O. BOX	T	RUCK CALLED OUT	DATE	/ AM	8-18	313 PM	STATE	1.,
CUSTOMER'S	ORDER NO.	ATE AM	8-18 V	-00 PM	YTAUC	0+	1	()V
DATE	18	-17X4:00 FM			WI	KI		
10 68	PU	ACE *		CONTRACTOR		,1		STATE
2-11	RM NO.			. 5	NOK	CITY	108	'
WELL NUMBER	NA NA CO		DESS DI	1	Chi	eago,	4/4	-
THE THE PARTY OF T	CO 275 O	MAILING ADD	002	ensa	hmits the	following data:	OATING EQU	IPMENT
WELL OWNER	2 1150	Prudent	ice job to be p	erformed an	SUBMITS THE	ER FI	OATING	
CHARGE TO L MIL	(1) the well is i	n condition for the serv	B. or DRILL PIE	E CEN	T.	FLOAT S	HOE	
Owner, operato	or or agent states the	LE DATA		SIZ	ZE	GUIDE	SHOE	
- () ONE	CASING BORE	11 5	ZE		-	00.2	II A D	
TYPE OF JOB (V) ONE	8 78 SIZE	-1/		T	(PE	FLOAT	OTHER EQU	JIPMEN
SURFACE	GHT 2 7 NEW OLD	1	TYPE	-		0	ded	Ki
INTERMEDIATE	1 12 107	137	FIGHT	W	EIGHT	6.1		
PRODUCTION DEP	DEPTH DEPTH	V	VEIGHT	_		-		
SQUEEZE	EW CABLE TOOLS		TOTAL		SET SET			
PUMPING	SED	1	DEPTH	1 1 500 20	17			
PLUG BACK	WE X/40 ROTAR	11.1.1	CEN	11 1200		1 .1		1/1
GROUTING	NA-Culate	ell un				toll Ar	115	14
OTHER (write in) REMARKS By Servicemen	1 600				Cá	menting Co. shall	not be responsi	nd same h
REMARKS		1	he said work and	services and	that Lawson Ce	contractor shall be awson Cementing	Co. are lost or	extend
It is expressly understood and agreed the top roperly of said well owner, operator of cementing Co. against any liability for recementing Co. against any liability for execution of the comparator or drilling contractor well owner, operator or drilling contractor well owner, operator or drilling contractor will be supported by the contract of the co	Co is an ir	ndependent Contractor for I	damage. Well well blow out.	if equipment	or property	a Co. has authori	ty to vary, alter	OF EXICITE
and and agreed th	nat Lawson Cementing Co. including bu	rty damage arising from a	and no agent or	employee of	ned thereto.			
It is expressly understood wher, operator of said well owner, operator of said well of said well owner, operator of said well owner,	servoir loss or damage the same or shall either recover the same or	ement not herein contained	materials and se	gent of custom	er.	1	/	PER G
It is expressly understood and agreed the property of said well owner, operator of Cementing Co. against any liability for recementing Co. against any liability for recementing Co. It is agreed that Lawson Cementing Co. A mechanic's lien is hereby acknowled to the control of	shall not be bound by squipme	that I am authorized to sig	CEMEN	IT		SACKED_	% GF	L OTHE
It is agreed that Luther is hereby acknowled A mechanic's lien is hereby acknowled the term	ns hereof and I hereby Topic		DATA	BULK	TVDE	BRAND	7600	-
I have read and under SIGNED WELL OWNER, OR OPERATOR			SACK	S	/ -	11/9	VH	
SIGNED WELL OWNER	1		-5	0 84	et.	1700		
AGENT OF	1 per		-	11	Ink	1DE	-	
	NED DATE	0-68		1	14.1			
THIS WORK ORDER MUST BE BEFORE WORK IS START	ED.	HEADS	-			DEPTH	17 17	FT.
DELO	PLUGS	TYPE		INVOICE S	ECTION	OF JOB	7	1
PRESSURE	воттом			INVOID		SERVICE & MATER	IAL CHARGES	and the same
CIRCULATING 100		TYPE	PRI	CE REF.				10
	TOP	AGE	1	/	BASE	1 /1	VIVI PO	1 2
MINIMUM	TYPE HEAD	112 25	FT.		505	155	2.1	SE
MAXIMUM 260	CEMENT LEFT IN CASING	ASURED WITH LINE?	-		15	15 6	and the	the state of the state of the
FINAL 200	NECESSITY	MA						
BY REQUEST		# 16		14	-			
TYPE	naunni	0 //	-					
TRUCK TYPE AS 1	2-11/2	nutson!						
-67	D 119.	711	X		-			
SERVICEMEN	K 1. C'	9/4/			-			
	11 2	**	-					
-		5 %						CIID
		100					c D	SUB
	1 1	8 9 10 1773		40/ INT	EREST CHA	ARGED AFT	VOICE.	STA
REMARKS:	60	- 13		30 DA	YS FROM	DATE OF IN		
	(A)	1968	199	100 5.1			14.	
	(C) N	OV 1968	5	1_				
	E	CEIVED C	3			-		
	T-P	West Vinses	00)			[The second state of the second second	
WELL REPOR	E	Depto	3)		Annual Section 1			
1-66 3650 - 6150	(SE)	7773						
	W.	3262526						
		The same of the sa						No.
						01/12/	2024	

LAWSON OIL & GAS WELL CEMENTING CO., Inc.

P. O. BOX 1726 • PARKERSBURG, W. VA.

DATE		CUSTOMER'S ORDER NO. TRUCK CALLED OUT ON LO				CATION	JOB BEGAN DATE TIME		JC DATE		
AUG. 29-68					8.29	12,00 PM	8-29	4:30PM		7:30 PM	8-2
WELL NUMBER	DRENNON REEDY DIST				DUNTY	7					
WELL OWNER	T C	216	Co.	MPAN	14			CONTRACTOR	iow	Drlg.	Co
CHARGE TO JE	7 6	PiL	Co	UPAX.		Box	1003	MTVE	ENON,	CITY ZLL -	62
	Owne	r, operator o	or agent states	s the well is i	in condition f	for the service	job to be per	formed and su	ubmits the foll	owing data:	
TYPE OF JOB (v/)	ONE	CA	SING	НО	LE DATA	TUB.	or DRILL PIPE	CEMEN.	T'G PACKER	FLOA	TING E
SURFACE		SIZE	41/2"	BORE SIZE	77	SIZE		SIZE		FLOAT SHOE	E 4
PRODUCTION	V	WEIGHT	9.5	NEW		TYPE		TYPE		GUIDE SHO	E
SQUEEZE		DEPTH	2550							FLOAT COLL	.AR
PUMPING		NEW	~	DEPTH	25	WEIGHT	г	WEIGHT		OTI 3 - A	HER EQU
PLUG BACK		USED		CABLE						J (6)	14/16
GROUTING		OSED		-	-	TOTAL		DEPTH			
OTHER (write in)		TYPE	J-55	ROTARY		DEPTH		SET			

It is expressly understood and agreed that Lawson Cementing Co. is an independent Contractor for the said work and services and that Lawson Cementing Co. shall not be responsible and sat Cementing Co. against any liability for reservoir loss or damage, or property damage arising from a well blow out. If equipment or property of Lawson Cementing Co. are lost or destrowell owner, operator or drilling contractor shall either recover the same or pay for such equipment.

It is agreed that Lawson Cementing Co. shall not be bound by any agreement not herein contained, and no agent or employee of Lawson Cementing Co. has authority to vary, alter or extended that Lawson Cementing Co. shall not be bound by any agreement not herein contained, and no agent or employee of Lawson Cementing Co. has authority to vary, alter or extended that Lawson Cementing Co. has authority to vary, alter or extended that Lawson Cementing Co. has authority to vary, alter or extended that Lawson Cementing Co. has authority to vary, alter or extended that Lawson Cementing Co. has authority to vary, alter or extended that Lawson Cementing Co. has authority to vary, alter or extended that Lawson Cementing Co. has authority to vary, alter or extended that Lawson Cementing Co. has authority to vary, alter or extended that Lawson Cementing Co. has authority to vary, alter or extended that Lawson Cementing Co. has authority to vary, alter or extended that Lawson Cementing Co. has authority to vary, alter or extended that Lawson Cementing Co. has authority to vary, alter or extended that Lawson Cementing Co. has authority to vary, alter or extended that Lawson Cementing Co. has authority to vary, alter or extended that Lawson Cementing Co. has authority to vary, alter or extended that Lawson Cementing Co. has authority to vary, alter or extended that Lawson Cementing Co. has a variety of the contract Co.

				9	and an agoin o	Costollici.				
SIGNED WELL OWNER, OR OPERAT	OR /	7			CEMENT	BULK		SACKED.		_ MIXE PER C
AGENT	0/1/				SACKS	TYPE	BRA	AND	% (GEL, OTH
THIS WORK ORDER MUST I	SE SIGNED	PATE			60	50-50	P	021	nix	1/8
BEFORE WORK IS STA			29-1908		1	A WUA	96	1		
PRESSURE CIRCULATING 300	воттом	PLUGS 8	TYPE		2	BARFO	75			
MINIMUM 300		V	TYPE RUBBE	12	INVOIC	ESECTION	DEPTH OF JO			FT. 2
MAXIMUM 400		D Pl	1		PRICE REF.	SER	VICE & N	MATERIAL	CHARGES	
FINAL		LEFT IN CASING	CONTAINER 2'	FT.		BASE				
	CESSITY	MEASU	JRED WITH LINE?							
		1	ES .		60	SCHS 50.	50	PO	7 mix	0/3
TRUCK TYPE GAS	0-	MOYN	10 # 16		150	TON IN 16		17/	PX TOIN	1.181
SERVICEMEN	1				2	STICKS S	1/7	- 0	5%	
K.(thuk	CH			1	SACK A	OZA	1906	1.35	"
<u>D</u>	MAY	NARD)		2	SACKS BY	ORE	FOS	. 35	4'
A DEMANDE	1. 6	DPS	678910117		1	ALTOP	Ru	bber	2 Plug	0/4
REMARKS:		1	WON 1968	7						
		le	S HON WELL	0	500 INITEDE	CT CHARGED	AFTER		SUB	TOTAL

WELL REPORT-

STATE TAX

6% INTEREST CHARGED AFTER 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE.

JET OIL COMPANY 2225 PRUDENTIAL PLAZA CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601 MICHIGAN 2-0311 Reply to: Jet Oil Company P. O. Box 317 Elizabeth, W. Va. 26143 November 7, 1968 State of West Virginia Department of Mines Oil and Gas Division Charleston, W. Va. Gentlemen: Please find enclosed two copies of well record for well number one on the R. C. Drennen farm, permit number WIR-555. Also find cementing record #4766 for 8-5/8" casing and #4769 for 4-1/2" casing. We are in need of additional forms OG-10 in order that we may continue to complete and forward to you information on wells drilled by the company. Yours very truly, Jet Oil Company C. Edwin Mohler CEM/jy West Virginia Dept. of Min

WIR-555			Cas	ing and	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Packer	S
			T	ubing	Dilling		Kind of Pack	er
Jet Oil Cor 2225 Prude R. C. Drenner	ntial Plaza	Chicago,	Size					
C. Drenner	Ω a+ Dill		16				Size of	
(waters) - Clair		Elev.	5 G.L. 13			127'		
One	County	Elev. 87 Wirt	on XXX	x 8 5/8	127'		Depth set	
One Reedy rface of tract is owne	County	R. C. Drenn	Va. 65	6				
rface of tract is owner	Address	Spencer	5	3/16	2548'	2548	n f ton	
	B 1 . 11	7.1	T Vd.	/2			Perf. top	om
al rights are owned of the second of the sec	Address	Spencer, v.	3				Perf. top.	
. 8-	-18-68		2				- c hott	om
ng commenced 8-ng completed 8.	-29-68	То	L				7011 and 41	/2"
ng completed	From	10		Attach copy	of cementing	record.	No. Ft	Da
Shot			Inch	CACING C	EMENTED	SIZE	No. Ft. ttached reco l and Gas W Com	ords.
/10	ths Water in			Amount of	cement used	(bags) Oi	l and Gas W	pany
11 110	who Merc. in		Cu. Ft.	Name of S	service Co	Jawson AT	ttached rect I and Gas W Com FEET FEET	INCI
		1hc 44	hrs.	COAL W	AS ENCOUN	INCHES	Tand Gom FEET FEET FEET	INC
ck Pressure	<u></u>	bl	bls., 1st 24 ms.		FEET	INCHES.	FEET	ater
ck Pressure L ELL ACIDIZED (I WELL FRACTURE) 500 gal	DETAILS)				FEET	sand, 25	FEET ,200 gal-v	
ELL ACIDIZED (I	DETAILO	-7 2/96	Water-Fr	ac 30,	000 100			
er IDE	D (DETAILS)	2477-2460	of P 121	. 1 1 a				
WELL FRACTURES	mud acid	, 500 g	bbls.) (100	bb15.			Feet	
VELL FRACTURES 500 gal RESULT AFTER TI ROCK PRESSURE	REATMENT (In	nitial open Flow of	/ 24	HOUR	ter	0 4 7 4	-2488	
RESULT AFTER	AFTER TREA	TMEN		Salt Wa	De	pth 2474		
RUCE		1 000				Oil, Gas	Depth	Remark
Fresh Water Producing Sand	Berea			Bot	tom	or Water		
Flodus	1	Hard or Soft	Тор					
1	C law	23			1			
Formation	Color			25		/ou casing	@ 130'	
			0	29	~	/8" casing	@ 130'	
			250	29	0	/8" casing	@ 130'	
Red Rock	alls		250 290	29 38 40	0	/8" casing	@ 130'	
Red Rock Slate-She	ells		250	29 38 40 42	0 0	/8" casing	@ 130'	
Red Rock Slate-She Red Rock Slate-Sh	ells ells		250 290 380	29 38 40 41 4	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	/8" casing	@ 130'	
Red Rock Slate-She Red Rock Slate-Sh	ells		250 290 380 400	29 38 40 42 4 5	0 0 0 2 0 2 0 8 0 8 0	/8" casing	@ 130'	
Red Rock Slate-She Red Rock Slate-Sh Red Rock	ells ells c		250 290 380 400 420 480 520	29 38 40 42 4 5	0 0 0 2 0 2 0 8 0 2 0 8 0 2 0			
Red Rock Slate-She Red Rock Slate-Sh Red Rock Slate-Sh	ells ells k		250 290 380 400 420 480 520 600	29 38 40 42 4 5	0 0 0 2 0 2 0 8 0 2 0 8 0 2 0 8 0 0 0 0	/8" casing		
Red Rock Slate-She Red Rock Slate-Sh Red Rock Slate-Sh Red Rock Slate-Sh	ells ells c nells k		250 290 380 400 420 480 520 600 640	29 38 40 42 4 5	0 0 0 20 80 20 500 540			
Red Rock Slate-She Red Rock Slate-Sh Red Rock Slate-Sh Red Rock Slate-Sh Red Roc	ells ells c nells k		250 290 380 400 420 480 520 600 640 710	29 38 40 42 4 5	0 0 0 2 0 2 0 8 0 2 0 8 0 2 0 8 0 0 0 0			
Red Rock Slate-She Red Rock Slate-Sh Red Rock Slate-Sh Red Rock Slate-Sh Red Roc Slate-Sh Red Roc Slate-Sh	ells ells hells k hells		250 290 380 400 420 480 520 600 640 710 730	29 38 40 42 4 5	0 0 20 80 20 500 540 710 W			
Red Rock Slate-She Red Rock Slate-Sh Red Rock Slate-Sh Red Rock Slate-Sh Red Roc Slate-Sh Red Roc Slate-Sh	ells ells hells k hells		250 290 380 400 420 480 520 600 640 710 730 780	29 38 40 42 4 5	0 0 0 20 80 20 500 540 710 W		0'	
Red Rock Slate-She Red Rock Slate-Sh Red Rock Slate-Sh Red Roc Slate-Sh Red Roc Slate-Sh Red Roc Slate-Sh Red Roc Slate-Sh	ells clls hells ck ck Shells		250 290 380 400 420 480 520 600 640 710 730 780 810	29 38 40 42 4 5	0 0 0 20 80 20 540 710 730 780 810		0'	0111813
Red Rock Slate-She Red Rock Slate-Sh Red Rock Slate-Sh Red Roc Slate-Sh	ells ells hells ck Shells		250 290 380 400 420 480 520 600 640 710 730 780 810 840	29 38 40 41 4 5	0 0 0 20 80 20 540 710 730 780 810 840		0'	N ST
Red Rock Slate-She Red Rock Slate-Sh Red Rock Slate-Sh Red Roc Slate-Sh	ells ells hells ck Shells		250 290 380 400 420 480 520 600 640 710 730 780 810 840	29 38 40 42 4 5	0 0 0 0 2 0 8 0 2 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		0'	N ST
Red Rock Slate-She Red Rock Slate-Sh Red Rock Slate-Sh Red Roc Slate-Sh	ells ells hells ck Shells		250 290 380 400 420 480 520 600 640 710 730 780 810 840 1066	29 38 40 42 4 5	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		0'	1968 D 3
Red Rock Slate-She Red Rock Slate-Sh Red Rock Slate-Sh Red Roc Slate-Sh Slat	ells cells hells ck Shells ck (Little Dur	nk)	250 290 380 400 420 480 520 600 640 710 730 780 810 840 1066 1100	29 38 40 42 4 5	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		0'	1968 D 3
Red Rock Slate-She Red Rock Slate-Sh Red Rock Slate-Sh Red Roc Sand Red Roc Slate-Sh Sand Slate-Red Roc Sand Slate-Red Roc Sand Shale Sand	ells cells hells ck Shells ck (Little Durk)	nk)	250 290 380 400 420 480 520 600 640 710 730 780 810 840 1166 1160	29 38 40 42 4 5 6	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		0'	1968 D 3
Red Rock Slate-She Red Rock Slate-Sh Red Rock Slate-Sh Red Roc Slate-Sh Red Roc Slate-Sh Red Roc Sand Red Roc Slate-Sh Sand Slate-Sh Sand Slate-Sh Sand Shale Sand	ells ells hells ck Shells ock (Little Dur	nk)	250 290 380 400 420 480 520 600 640 710 730 780 810 840 1066 1100 130	29 38 40 42 4 5 6 6 7 2 88	0 0 0 0 20 80 20 540 710 730 780 810 840 1066 1100 1160 1302 1388 1474 1540		0'	1968
Red Rock Slate-She Red Rock Slate-Sh Red Rock Slate-Sh Red Roc Slate-Sh Sand Slate-Red Ro Sand Shale Sand Shale	ells cells hells ck Shells ck (Little Dur cells cells	nk)	250 290 380 400 420 480 520 600 640 710 730 780 810 840 1066 1100 1160 130	29 38 40 42 4 5 6 7 1 2 8 8 7 4 4 0	0 0 0 0 20 80 20 540 710 730 780 810 840 1066 1100 1160 1302 1388 1474 1540 1570		0. 884 WENDER OF THE WORLD OF T	1968 DENTO
Red Rock Slate-She Red Rock Slate-Sh Red Rock Slate-Sh Red Roc Slate-Sh	ells clls hells ck Shells ck (Little Dur (Big Dunk) e	nk)	250 290 380 400 420 480 520 600 640 710 730 780 810 840 1066 1100 1160 130	29 38 40 42 4 5 6 6 7 7	0 0 0 0 20 80 20 540 710 730 780 810 840 1066 1100 1160 1302 1388 1474 1540		0. 884 WENDER OF THE WORLD OF T	1968 D 3
Red Rock Slate-She Red Rock Slate-Sh Red Rock Slate-Sh Red Roc Slate-Sh Red Roc Slate-Sh Red Roc Slate-Sh Red Roc Sand Red Roc Slate-Sh Sand Slate-Sh Sand Shale Sand Shale Sand	ells ck hells ck Shells ock (Little Dur e e e-Shells	nk)	250 290 380 400 420 480 520 600 640 710 730 780 810 840 1066 1100 1160 130	29 38 40 42 4 5 6 7 1 2 8 8 7 4 4 0	0 0 0 0 20 80 20 540 710 730 780 810 840 1066 1100 1160 1302 1388 1474 1540 1570		0. 884 WENDER OF THE WORLD OF T	1968 DENTO
Red Rock Slate-She Red Rock Slate-Sh Red Rock Slate-Sh Red Roc Slate-Sh	ells ck hells ck Shells ock (Little Dur e e e-Shells	nk)	250 290 380 400 420 480 520 600 640 710 730 780 810 840 1066 1100 1160 130	29 38 40 42 4 5 6 7 1 2 8 8 7 4 4 0	0 0 0 0 20 80 20 540 710 730 780 810 840 1066 1100 1160 1302 1388 1474 1540 1570		O. S.	1968 FIVE DIST
Red Rock Slate-She Red Rock Slate-Sh Red Rock Slate-Sh Red Roc Slate-Sh Red Roc Slate-Sh Red Roc Slate-Sh Red Roc Sand Red Roc Slate-Sh Sand Slate-Sh Sand Shale Sand Shale Sand	ells ck hells ck Shells ock (Little Dur e e e-Shells	nk)	250 290 380 400 420 480 520 600 640 710 730 780 810 840 1066 1100 1160 130	29 38 40 42 4 5 6 7 1 2 8 8 7 4 4 0	0 0 0 0 20 80 20 540 710 730 780 810 840 1066 1100 1160 1302 1388 1474 1540 1570		0. 884 WENDER OF THE WORLD OF T	1968 FIVE DIST
Red Rock Slate-She Red Rock Slate-Sh Red Rock Slate-Sh Red Roc Sand Red Roc Slate-Sh Sand Slate-Sh Sand Shale Sand Shale Sand Shale Sand	ells ck hells ck Shells ock (Little Dur e e e-Shells	nk)	250 290 380 400 420 480 520 600 640 710 730 780 810 840 1066 1100 1160 130	29 38 40 42 4 5 6 7 1 2 8 8 7 4 4 0	0 0 0 0 20 80 20 540 710 730 780 810 840 1066 1100 1160 1302 1388 1474 1540 1570		O. S.	1968 FIVE DIST

B-2

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Top 6	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Sand Shale-Sand Shale Lime Sand Slate-Sh Brown Sh Sand Slate-Sh	ells ale		1612 1700 1846 1965 1990 2030 2078 2456 2474 2486	1700 1846 1965 1990 2030 2078 2456 2474 2486 2548	(Show T.D.	7 Oil - Sample	onsys symmetric
Air						epporti Lenges viset i	m. P C Do. See of the state of
		7 241		(3)	111 (1 cm = 2)	Autoria	
					Ta sa , de.	7.7.7	
						4: .00	
of the second						towards and	
		15 005.] , ,				and the second	
MD 3		- 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12	Jan Kow		8) 2-		
TOUR		c, 22, 1 msc. 2	E 0,000 1	OBT A TOJ	777-2436 ₅₀₀	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	
				001	edo yo moraney	BALL MAINE	
0		2474-24			756/ 2	STEELER SEMA	
		English to Annual Control				crea	basic salisa
43 - 443						1000	
100	'0	21 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1				2	
	r						
						2	Siete Stell
			7	0 7			
						2	
				60		: (dang e	
				77		01/12	2/2024

01/12/2024
2110-12-119
, Owner
(Title)

B-3

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. <u>W.ZR. 655</u>			Oil or	Gas Well	Permit Co.
COMPANY WET OTI COMPANY	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACK	ERS
Company VET OIL COMPANY 2226 PRODENTERS PLAZA Address CHICAGO, ILL.	Size	4	*		elf elfelia
Farm A.C. DRENNEN -(51A)	16			Kind of Pac	ker
	13				
Well No. Z.	10	201		Size of	
District MEEOy County MIAT	814 95	127'			
Drilling commenced 8-12-68	65/8			Depth set_	
	5 3/16				
Drilling completedTotal depth	3			Perf. top	
Date shotDepth of shot	2			Perf. botton	n <u>.</u>
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. botton	n
VolumeCu. Ft.	CASING CEME	956	grap / 7 :	2'	12-18 -
VolumeCu, Ft.					
Rock pressurelbshrs.	NAME OF SEI	RVICE COMPA	INY LAG	USON CEM	CS,
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	NCOUNTERED	AT NOW	FEET	INCHES
Fresh waterfeetfeetfeet	FEET	INCH	ES	FEET	INCHES
Salt water 1825 feet feet	FEET.	INCH	ES	FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names GLFN MURRY - WALT MODEL	•				60/180739/1
		HAUK	SNOW -1	ESTARV	
Remarks:		and the state of t	the little Fire Call annual hali	- Le Le - J	
DRILLING AT 23 65	6345676				
	23456786				
330	SEP 1960	3			
27	SEP 1900 ED	1314			
8-8470	RECEIVERING Wast Virginia	15/ 71	a Hell	1:1	
DATE	(B)20005533	7	M. NOCH	DISTRICT WILZ	2024 _R

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

ermit No				We	II No	N TO THE
OMPANY			ADDRESS			
ARM		DISTRICT.	C	COUNTY	TT T	<u> </u>
lling Material Used	· ·		42641/16	PROVERTE		\\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\
iner Loc	eation	Amount	Packer	Location	C, DA	N.
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED			BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	JBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
		X	THIN!		1033	1
				8-11-8	_ie-Siese	
Part Committee C						
						com in
					an erd Sa	1. 10.0
	£ \$2.					
1 3 4 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5		283743WC	Control of Table			
COMONSON	7					AND SELECT
e de la company						
		CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF		Access Ac		
illers' Names					755	
emarks:						
THE AD			311724-17811-	EN MINNEY	7-3	
T. TARY						
	I hereby certify I v	risited the above	ve well on this date.			
DATE	corony t	-2.ved one abo				

B14

STATE OF WEST V

OIL AND GAS WELL

INSPECTOR'S WE

Permit	No.	VIR	-5	55

Company JET OIL COMPANY	
2225 PRUDENTIAL PLAZA	
Address CHICAGO, ILLIANIS	Size
Farm R.C. DRENNEN - (510)	16
	13
Well No.	10
District REERY County WIRT	81/4 9/8
Drilling commenced 8-12-28	65/8
Drilling completed 8-19-18 Total depth 2550	5 3/16
Drilling completed Total depth 2790	3
Date shotDepth of shot	2
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Us
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch	
VolumeCu. Ft.	CASING (
Rock pressurelbshrs.	NAME O
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WA
Fresh water NONE feet feet]
Salt water 1825 HFWL feet feet	1
Drillers' Names R.C. STAPLES - E.M.ROSS -	WAIT

Remarks:

WILL FRACTURE



DATE

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No		d .		We	II No	
COMPANY			ADDRESS	60	1-112	11 00 00
FARM	NATE OF STREET	DISTRIC	TC	OUNTY		
Filling Material Used				アファイ (0:9) 1622113002 1442003		
Liner Loc	cation	Amount				W.
PLUGS USED A	PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	IG AND TU	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
Months for home server an arrange of the server to the server ser	- 67 /	- N	ELL ZHZ.BI		EFF	1
				32-21-1	S	arte (g. 3)
			250	12-11-	9	
90 et le						
					la mana na	
EE 2	11/4					
Sell .	1.41	OF THE LOCAL				
Orillers' Names						
				19 1411	200	
Remarks:	30	1500	5 - ENNIS 1 F. T.	11925	7	*
Con- Association (1883).	N. 8 6. 14					
			A		17 19	
DATE	I hereby certify I vi	sited the abo	ve well on this date.			

3.5



State of Mest Birginia

Pepartment of Mines Gil and Gas Pivision Charleston 5

November 8, 1968

. Harry Holliday
Grantsville, W. Va.

IN RE: PERMIT WIR-555

COMPANY Jet Oil Company
FARM R. C. Drennen
WELL NO. 1
DISTRICT Reedy
COUNTY Wirt

Dear Sir:

Please make a final inspection of the Well described above.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director Oil and Gas Wells Division

b

B-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. 2028-655	Maria		Oil or	Gas Well
Company SETOIL COMPANY	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKERS
Company OFT OTI COMPANY 2225 PRODENTIAL PLAZA Address CHICAGO, ILLINOIS	Size			1.14 (2.17 (1.94 kg) = 4 (1.14 kg)
Farm B.C. DEFANEN (514)	16			Kind of Packer
Well No.	13			Size of
District_REEDYCounty_NIRT	81/4			
Drilling commenced	65%			Depth set
Drilling completedTotal depth	5 3/16			
Date shotDepth of shot	INSTRI	ICTIONS TO	DELIVERIN	G ENPLOYEE
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInc				Delyet ONLY States of the Services of the Serv
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInc	Recei	ved the numbe	red article de	scribed below.
VolumeCu, Ft		SIGNATURE	OR MATTE OF ADDI	Mys Latways be filled in)
Rock pressurelbshrs	27/1/	2 SIGNATI	URE OF ADDRESSEE	AGENT, IF ANY
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs	DATE DELIVERED	A SHOW WHERE I	DELIVERED (only if	renuested)
Fresh waterfeetfee	11-21-60	3		
Salt water feet fee				e55—16—71548-10 GPO
Drillers' Names				
				6718192021223
Remarks: ON FIAML INSPECTION, THIS W	VELL MAY BA	FRELEA	ED.	MON 1968 23
BOND CANCELLED			5117	NOV 1968 RECEIVED West Virginia Dept. of Mines
RETURNED TO WELL OPERATOR AND/OR	PRINCIPAL			Dept. Och CZ VIETE
11/19/ 196	d			SVEO
11-14-68 DATE		3	Eury an	DISTRICT WELL HAPPEDTON

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No							
COMPANY			ADDRESS				
FARMDISTRICTCOUNTY							
	4.25 (0)	1322					
Filling Material Used							
Liner Location Amount PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED		Packer BRIDGES	Location CASING AND TUBING				
						CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE
Millione after chosen to the programme and context of the context							
the second of th						,	
10							
				and the de			
The state of the s							
	-						
		W.1308(1.4)					
Annual Company	No printer						
Drillers' Names							
		ra.r.					
Remarks:							
A							
	I hereby centify I	visited the oh	ove well on this date.				
DATE	I hereby certify I	visited the ap	ove well on ones date.				

B. 12



State of Mest Virginia

Pepartment of Mines Gil and Gas Pivision Charleston 5

November 19, 1968

Jet Oil Compant 2225 Prudential Plaza Chicago, Ill. 60601

IN RE: Permit WIR-555
FarmB. F. Heck, etal
Well No. 1
District Reedy
County Wirt

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the Well which is described above has been received in this office.

Please be advised that the Bond which is covered by the above permit number has been released.

Kindly return the enclosed cancelled Bond to the Surety Company that executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director Oil and Gas Wells Division

Enclosure: 1 bond

b

7/8/68 .:

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
_ 1 2 3	Latitude 39° 00′					
NOW-30-1 RATE NIOW-30-1 ENOCH HRS MARIE LENOCH	WATKINS SIMS SIMS SIMS SIMS SIMS SIMS SIMS SIMS SIMS WATKINS WAT					
Tu	IS SURVEY MEETS REQUIREMENTS OF					
MINING LAWS OF WEST VA. TO BEST OF						
	NOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. WITH ACCURACY					
	N /IN 200.					
Company VET OIL (O., A DELAWARE CORP. Address 2225 PRUDENTIAL PLATA- Farm R.C. DRENNEN-SURF.— B.F. HECK ET. AL. TOGM, Tract 5/ Acres Lease No.	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION CHARLESTON					
Well (Farm) No. <u>VET No.1</u> Serial No.	WELL LOCATION MAP					
Elevation (Spirit Level) 87.5 FT.	FILE NO. <u>00/R - 3-3-3</u> 01/12/2024					

+ Denotes location of well on United States Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-

itude and longitude lines being represented

- Denotes one inch spaces on border line

by border lines as shown.

of original tracing.

KOE 156 IMPERIAL

Quadrangle SPENCER

Engineer's Registration No. 860

File No._____Drawing No. _

County WIRT District RFEDY
Engineer Slew Co-Roleert

Date JULY 3, 1968 Scale 11 = 660 = 40P.